Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN20H36H(FCC-MPE) 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
238491014  Seite 1 von 8
Page 1 of 8

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Eve Weather
Type Designation: 20EBS9901
Trade Mark: Eve
Operating Voltage: 3Vdc from Battery
Table 2: Technical Specification of EUT
Characteristic Description
Modulation Type: GFSK
Frequency Range:
Bluetooth: 2402 ~ 2480
THREAD: 2405 ~ 2480
Antenna Type: Printed Antenna
Antenna Gain: 1.6 dBi
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN20H36H(FCC-MPE) 001 Seite 6 von 8
Page 6 of 8
4 Maximum Permissible Exposure Evaluation
 Introduction
This Standard specifies requirements for, and provides guidance on, assessing compliance with the
exposure limits of radiofrequency (RF) safety standards such as IEEE Std C95.1. This includes
methodologies for making an assessment (by measurement or computation) of human exposure to
ambient RF fields and induced body currents in the frequency range of 0 kHz to 300 GHz.
This Standard may also be used as a guide for making low-level environmental exposure assessments
in areas around RF sources listed above, as well as other sources such as Wi-Fi devices.
 Reference Levels
Where appropriate, the reference levels are derived from the basic restrictions by mathematical
modelling and by extrapolation from the results of laboratory investigations at specific frequencies. They
are given for the condition of maximum coupling of the field to the exposed individual, thereby providing
maximum protection.
According to FCC 1.1310, the criteria listed in the following table shall be used to evaluate the
environment impact of human exposure to radio frequency (RF) radiation as specified in 1.1307(b).
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN20H36H(FCC-MPE) 001 Seite 7 von 8
Page 7 of 8
Table 4: The FCC MPE limits from 47 CFR §1.1310 are shown in the table below
Frequency Range
[MHz]
Electric field
strength
[V/m]
Magnetic field strength
[A/m]
Power density
[mW/cm2]
Average
Time
[minutes]
(A) Limits for Occupational/Controlled Exposure
0.3 – 3.0 614 1.63 *100 6
3.0 – 30 1842/f 4.89/f *900/f2 6
30 – 300 61.4 0.163 1.0 6
300 – 1500   f/300 6
1500 – 100000   5 6
(B) Limits for General Population/Uncontrolled Exposure
0.3 – 1.34 614 1.63 *100 30
1.34 – 30 824/f 2.19/f *180/f2 30
30 – 300 27.5 0.073 0.2 30
300 – 1500   f/1500 30
1500 – 100000   1.0 30
NOTE –
(1). ƒ is the frequency in MHz.
(2). Provided that basic restrictions are met and adverse indirect effects can be excluded, field